
 

1 
 

December 8, 2014 

Prepared by David Yoo 

Mission: This newsletter is free and open to share nonprofit 

information with the nonprofit workers and nonprofit 

researchers who are engaged in the nonprofit projects for 

industry, community, university and government.  
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1) USA National Nonprofit EO Financial Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month EO Count Income Amount Revenue Amount Asset Amount 

2014 FEB 10 1,417,463 3,606,985,001,327 2,137,479,443,605 5,074,408,381,684 

2014 MAR 10 1,417,341 3,579,873,405,567 2,144,543,905,906 5,124,204,148,791 

2014 APR 14 1,538,860 3,629,375,304,043 2,183,448,396,877 8,596,272,331,906 

2014 MAY 12 1,538,313 3,624,345,251,904 2,179,982,362,242 7,953,968,225,689 

2014 JUN 09 1,542,055 3,684,572,088,177 2,208,403,300,958 8,186,011,806,600 

2014 JUL 14 1,442,112 3,653,764,308,051 2,183,465,649,761 5,107,102,610,306 

2014 AUG 11 1,442,282 3,370,621,116,115 2,190,858,313,335 5,065,790,465,285 

2014 SEP 08 1,459,813 3,399,512,466,782 2,200,415,653,113 5,089,217,051,560 

2014 OCT 17 1,480,141 3,452,785,611,147 2,222,643,371,095 5,212,610,206,734 

2014 NOV 10 1,489,164 3,477,539,787,852 2,222,243,565,827 5,217,679,829,294 

2014 DEC 8 1,497,172 3,696,846,246,530 2,225,591,650,429 5,378,486,276,365 

 



 

3 
 

2) USA National Nonprofit EO Income Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month Income Amount 

2014 FEB 10 3,606,985,001,327 

2014 MAR 10 3,579,873,405,567 

2014 APR 14 3,629,375,304,043 

2014 MAY 12 3,624,345,251,904 

2014 JUN 09 3,684,572,088,177 

2014 JUL 14 3,653,764,308,051 

2014 AUG 11 3,370,621,116,115 

2014 SEP 08 3,399,512,466,782 

2014 OCT 17 3,452,785,611,147 

2014 NOV 10 3,477,539,787,852 

2014 DEC 8 3,696,846,246,530 
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3) USA National Nonprofit EO Revenue Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month Revenue Amount 

2014 FEB 10 2,137,479,443,605 

2014 MAR 10 2,144,543,905,906 

2014 APR 14 2,183,448,396,877 

2014 MAY 12 2,179,982,362,242 

2014 JUN 09 2,208,403,300,958 

2014 JUL 14 2,183,465,649,761 

2014 AUG 11 2,190,858,313,335 

2014 SEP 08 2,200,415,653,113 

2014 OCT 17 2,222,643,371,095 

2014 NOV 10 2,222,243,565,827 

2014 DEC 8 2,225,591,650,429 
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4) USA National Nonprofit EO Asset Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month Asset Amount 

2014 FEB 10 5,074,408,381,684 

2014 MAR 10 5,124,204,148,791 

2014 APR 14 8,596,272,331,906 

2014 MAY 12 7,953,968,225,689 

2014 JUN 09 8,186,011,806,600 

2014 JUL 14 5,107,102,610,306 

2014 AUG 11 5,065,790,465,285 

2014 SEP 08 5,089,217,051,560 

2014 OCT 17 5,212,610,206,734 

2014 NOV 10 5,217,679,829,294 

2014 DEC 8 5,378,486,276,365 
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5) USA National Nonprofit EO Financial Summary 

      by State: Sorted by EO Count as of December 8, 2014  

STATE EO 
COUNT 

EO 
% 

Income 
Amount 

Income 
% 

Revenue 
Amount 

Rev 
% 

Asset Amount Asset 
% 

XX 2,843 0% $56,870,559,46
2 

2% $38,471,905,04
8 

2% $155,834,113,1
75 

3% 

WY 4,536 0% $3,640,392,582 0% $1,893,142,312 0% $5,976,559,424 0% 

AK 4,992 0% $6,436,381,878 0% $5,292,407,104 0% $11,824,032,94
0 

0% 

ND 5,495 0% $9,710,348,958 0% $8,703,638,303 0% $14,687,452,18
4 

0% 

VT 5,619 0% $7,416,983,256 0% $6,034,420,290 0% $11,716,693,75
0 

0% 

DE 5,999 0% $12,796,339,98
7 

0% $7,020,249,735 0% $21,001,587,44
1 

0% 

SD 6,270 0% $7,209,284,308 0% $5,935,213,681 0% $13,665,845,08
3 

0% 

HI 7,262 0% $15,934,289,88
2 

0% $7,426,596,216 0% $22,618,436,33
3 

0% 

ID 7,443 0% $6,934,378,611 0% $4,924,968,444 0% $8,978,058,046 0% 

NH 7,833 1% $19,943,815,29
0 

1% $11,154,984,85
0 

1% $30,848,360,22
4 

1% 

RI 7,981 1% $21,334,467,62
3 

1% $11,627,669,85
3 

1% $28,633,768,30
0 

1% 

NV 8,026 1% $8,537,012,398 0% $4,756,383,881 0% $13,843,491,06
4 

0% 

UT 8,392 1% $16,955,818,42
6 

0% $10,636,730,14
7 

0% $20,777,912,88
4 

0% 

ME 8,817 1% $15,338,383,10
7 

0% $11,401,903,37
9 

1% $22,243,478,82
8 

0% 

WV 9,215 1% $10,688,421,46
4 

0% $9,006,903,616 0% $14,493,708,11
0 

0% 

NM 9,689 1% $7,713,272,242 0% $6,211,357,422 0% $15,613,300,82
7 

0% 

MT 9,759 1% $8,523,612,015 0% $6,536,988,094 0% $13,149,129,37
9 

0% 

NE 12,317 1% $18,921,398,92
3 

1% $13,782,333,14
3 

1% $39,716,926,76
8 

1% 

MS 12,459 1% $11,722,916,73
5 

0% $9,573,089,296 0% $20,327,484,66
0 

0% 

DC 12,792 1% $100,802,260,2
85 

3% $52,089,493,61
1 

2% $90,921,198,48
3 

2% 

AR 12,803 1% $18,486,101,02
7 

1% $14,929,194,12
9 

1% $21,953,615,49
4 

0% 

KS 16,038 1% $16,593,315,07
6 

0% $12,999,507,34
6 

1% $31,502,569,32
8 

1% 

OK 17,749 1% $21,509,340,98
3 

1% $12,399,063,50
4 

1% $44,187,246,03
8 

1% 

KY 17,843 1% $32,838,991,18
0 

1% $24,540,028,88
6 

1% $43,046,735,02
3 

1% 
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LA 18,073 1% $24,061,268,61
4 

1% $20,207,140,64
9 

1% $34,004,969,44
0 

1% 

AL 19,403 1% $16,811,160,29
1 

0% $13,300,178,30
2 

1% $39,356,365,50
9 

1% 

CT 19,575 1% $56,857,594,20
4 

2% $34,927,615,38
6 

2% $112,575,969,0
25 

2% 

AZ 21,138 1% $39,753,993,69
2 

1% $28,138,773,86
1 

1% $54,023,461,71
0 

1% 

OR 22,203 1% $26,575,378,26
4 

1% $20,323,527,53
8 

1% $47,459,580,70
1 

1% 

SC 23,157 2% $19,051,721,46
5 

1% $16,472,770,93
1 

1% $36,268,906,72
7 

1% 

IA 27,089 2% $22,655,797,75
5 

1% $17,883,502,72
1 

1% $40,351,050,14
7 

1% 

CO 27,506 2% $35,275,061,85
4 

1% $28,110,235,20
2 

1% $64,463,795,79
3 

1% 

TN 29,417 2% $51,644,849,94
6 

1% $34,630,163,58
2 

2% $78,084,606,35
3 

1% 

MD 31,595 2% $104,023,938,0
11 

3% $48,806,019,73
9 

2% $119,376,745,9
03 

2% 

WI 32,528 2% $58,567,176,47
3 

2% $46,327,967,70
7 

2% $86,086,633,90
2 

2% 

MN 32,929 2% $148,162,752,8
47 

4% $68,637,401,74
6 

3% $181,153,435,2
90 

3% 

MO 33,180 2% $67,567,395,03
6 

2% $49,115,077,83
3 

2% $102,223,097,9
62 

2% 

WA 34,066 2% $93,331,403,14
9 

3% $49,678,474,79
7 

2% $187,694,986,8
74 

3% 

IN 35,274 2% $61,138,421,44
3 

2% $41,532,729,18
9 

2% $105,975,839,1
80 

2% 

MA 35,532 2% $245,998,802,8
53 

7% $129,704,273,0
51 

6% $293,068,266,9
25 

5% 

VA 40,328 3% $75,980,068,82
4 

2% $56,110,110,91
3 

3% $144,450,741,8
10 

3% 

GA 40,570 3% $67,432,535,78
4 

2% $55,456,523,42
2 

2% $121,742,849,1
98 

2% 

NJ 41,267 3% $72,507,265,28
1 

2% $47,626,742,42
5 

2% $119,013,583,5
33 

2% 

NC 44,343 3% $75,474,259,43
0 

2% $47,967,285,77
5 

2% $134,864,987,7
91 

3% 

MI 45,737 3% $319,046,342,8
65 

9% $70,879,132,46
9 

3% $189,197,090,6
24 

4% 

OH 63,280 4% $124,418,318,7
18 

3% $89,754,735,29
1 

4% $181,485,057,2
87 

3% 

IL 63,896 4% $192,693,718,6
71 

5% $100,080,967,6
56 

4% $274,602,595,2
13 

5% 

PA 64,875 4% $194,588,558,8
94 

5% $114,591,920,4
72 

5% $284,858,177,5
60 

5% 

FL 75,367 5% $111,885,615,7
00 

3% $80,510,448,34
1 

4% $182,156,806,9
16 

3% 

NY 96,816 6% $342,383,956,4
54 

9% $233,562,787,2
67 

10% $485,997,594,3
39 

9% 

TX 101,544 7% $165,103,787,0
74 

4% $106,962,343,2
80 

5% $296,070,038,4
05 

6% 
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CA 154,312 10% $426,997,017,2
40 

12% $276,944,628,5
94 

12% $664,317,338,4
62 

12% 

Total 1,497,1
72 

100
% 

$3,696,846,24
6,530 

100% $2,225,591,65
0,429 

100
% 

$5,378,486,27
6,365 

100
% 
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6) USA National Nonprofit EO: Financial Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of December 8, 2014 

EXEMPTION_T
YPE 

EO 
Count 

EO 
% 

Income 
Amount 

Income 
% 

Revenue 
Amount 

Rev 
% 

Asset Amount Asset 
% 

501(c)(91) 996 0% $34,622,118,4
79 

1% $32,892,303,9
36 

1% $1,278,121,44
5 

0% 

501(c)(92) 6,270 0% $3,844,478,59
5 

0% $12,578,251 0% $8,421,533,96
3 

0% 

501(c)(9) 6,780 0% $481,729,417,
599 

13% $145,547,890,
390 

7% $220,808,583,
236 

4% 

501(c)(10) 16,129 1% $904,660,088 0% $424,482,735 0% $2,839,217,89
5 

0% 

Other 22,834 2% $147,147,630,
848 

4% $91,248,394,6
87 

4% $661,114,274,
270 

12% 

501(c)(19) 30,465 2% $3,118,769,32
7 

0% $1,299,024,77
5 

0% $2,991,337,26
7 

0% 

501(c)(5) 45,829 3% $33,619,252,3
86 

1% $23,052,394,3
45 

1% $35,118,530,4
74 

1% 

501(c)(8) 46,155 3% $58,386,180,1
14 

2% $18,410,643,7
68 

1% $136,130,854,
639 

3% 

501(c)(7) 47,372 3% $15,821,233,9
39 

0% $13,295,324,7
24 

1% $26,318,866,9
61 

0% 

501(c)(6) 63,520 4% $58,871,051,2
56 

2% $44,005,620,2
04 

2% $77,406,631,3
16 

1% 

501(c)(4) 83,125 6% $126,207,100,
855 

3% $83,678,226,7
91 

4% $118,574,828,
138 

2% 

501(c)(3) 1,127,6
97 

75
% 

$2,732,574,35
3,044 

74% $1,771,724,76
5,823 

80% $4,087,483,49
6,761 

76% 

Total 1,497,1
72 

100
% 

$3,696,846,24
6,530 

100% $2,225,591,65
0,429 

100
% 

$5,378,486,27
6,365 

100% 
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7) USA National Nonprofit EO: Income Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of December 8, 2014 

EXEMPTION_TYPE Income Amount Income 
% 

501(c)(10) $904,660,088 0% 

501(c)(19) $3,118,769,327 0% 

501(c)(92) $3,844,478,595 0% 

501(c)(7) $15,821,233,939 0% 

501(c)(5) $33,619,252,386 1% 

501(c)(91) $34,622,118,479 1% 

501(c)(8) $58,386,180,114 2% 

501(c)(6) $58,871,051,256 2% 

501(c)(4) $126,207,100,855 3% 

Other $147,147,630,848 4% 

501(c)(9) $481,729,417,599 13% 

501(c)(3) $2,732,574,353,044 74% 

Total $3,696,846,246,530 100% 
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8) USA National Nonprofit EO: Revenue Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of December 8, 2014 

EXEMPTION_TYPE Revenue Amount Rev % 

501(c)(91) $12,578,251 0% 

501(c)(92) $424,482,735 0% 

501(c)(9) $1,299,024,775 0% 

501(c)(10) $13,295,324,724 1% 

Other $18,410,643,768 1% 

501(c)(19) $23,052,394,345 1% 

501(c)(5) $32,892,303,936 1% 

501(c)(8) $44,005,620,204 2% 

501(c)(7) $83,678,226,791 4% 

501(c)(6) $91,248,394,687 4% 

501(c)(4) $145,547,890,390 7% 

501(c)(3) $1,771,724,765,823 80% 

Total $2,225,591,650,429 100% 
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9) USA National Nonprofit EO: Asset Summary 

      by Exemption Type as of December 8, 2014 

 

 

 

 

EXEMPTION_TYPE Asset Amount Asset 
% 

501(c)(91) $1,278,121,445 0% 

501(c)(10) $2,839,217,895 0% 

501(c)(19) $2,991,337,267 0% 

501(c)(92) $8,421,533,963 0% 

501(c)(7) $26,318,866,961 0% 

501(c)(5) $35,118,530,474 1% 

501(c)(6) $77,406,631,316 1% 

501(c)(4) $118,574,828,138 2% 

501(c)(8) $136,130,854,639 3% 

501(c)(9) $220,808,583,236 4% 

Other $661,114,274,270 12% 

501(c)(3) $4,087,483,496,761 76% 

Total $5,378,486,276,365 100% 
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10) USA National Nonprofit EO: Financial Summary 

        by NTEE Activity Type, Sorted by EO Count 

        as of December 8, 2014 

NTEE Activity Type EO 
Count 

% 
EO 

Income 
Amount 

% 
Inco
me 

Revenue 
Amount 

% 
Rev 

Asset 
Amount 

% 
Asse
t 

Social Science 
Research  

1,257 0% $2,748,780,
551 

0% $1,977,521,
533 

0% $3,784,698,1
93 

0% 

Science/Technolog
y Research 

3,356 0% $27,049,619
,534 

1% $20,347,03
0,417 

1% $24,910,231,
639 

0% 

Civil Rights, Social 
Action 

4,598 0% $30,349,189
,536 

1% $4,181,334,
593 

0% $5,635,657,8
58 

0% 

Medical Research 4,631 0% $56,347,600
,071 

2% $17,586,74
6,567 

1% $51,204,004,
660 

1% 

Food, Agriculture 8,737 1% $10,504,402
,626 

0% $9,924,478,
516 

0% $5,322,604,1
26 

0% 

Unknown 8,882 1% $14,510,088
,551 

0% $7,072,107,
592 

0% $26,811,935,
814 

0% 

Employment 9,476 1% $18,641,311
,743 

1% $15,478,30
6,686 

1% $15,415,254,
116 

0% 

Diseases, 
Disorders 

9,988 1% $16,912,346
,438 

0% $13,567,43
4,551 

1% $17,521,466,
277 

0% 

Crime, Legal-
Related 

10,24
9 

1% $6,648,958,
755 

0% $5,820,817,
207 

0% $6,878,180,0
89 

0% 

Mutual/Membersh
ip Benefit  

10,69
9 

1% $278,809,84
2,431 

8% $42,744,73
5,440 

2% $147,662,59
1,958 

3% 

Mental Health 12,14
2 

1% $24,391,644
,937 

1% $23,022,47
8,271 

1% $19,246,896,
867 

0% 

Public Safety, 
Disaster,Relief 

13,38
1 

1% $3,602,581,
821 

0% $3,133,869,
648 

0% $6,249,879,7
88 

0% 

Public, Society 
Benefit  

14,20
7 

1% $18,483,055
,025 

0% $13,574,10
2,014 

1% $98,709,878,
333 

2% 

International, 
Foreign Affairs  

18,29
9 

1% $37,870,898
,918 

1% $33,441,97
3,711 

2% $51,595,189,
065 

1% 

Environmental 
Protection  

18,65
3 

1% $12,469,037
,794 

0% $9,049,321,
090 

0% $27,365,082,
012 

1% 

Animal-Related 21,75
6 

1% $9,273,317,
352 

0% $7,028,161,
600 

0% $16,119,276,
866 

0% 

Housing, Shelter 21,81
1 

1% $25,772,615
,171 

1% $22,140,71
3,310 

1% $77,604,387,
618 

1% 

Youth 
Development 

30,54
7 

2% $10,130,258
,583 

0% $6,174,024,
956 

0% $12,087,314,
395 

0% 

Health – 
General/Rehab 

30,86
1 

2% $1,113,368,
629,755 

30% $926,646,7
71,335 

42% $1,247,489,4
50,220 

23% 

Community 
Improvement 

43,15
8 

3% $35,759,799
,166 

1% $21,397,78
2,267 

1% $82,309,707,
204 

2% 

Recreation, Sports, 
Leisure 

60,72
3 

4% $20,172,738
,450 

1% $16,031,03
8,487 

1% $33,200,979,
640 

1% 
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Arts, 
Culture/Humanitie
s 

71,73
4 

5% $49,121,008
,436 

1% $32,032,59
6,795 

1% $118,762,19
4,505 

2% 

Philanthropy, 
Voluntarism 

77,33
4 

5% $287,354,35
3,811 

8% $36,781,89
8,709 

2% $582,724,09
8,298 

11% 

Human Services  86,24
0 

6% $129,798,82
8,964 

4% $110,324,9
14,834 

5% $159,685,38
4,475 

3% 

Educational 
Institutions 

112,8
62 

8% $565,837,53
3,809 

15% $286,276,5
34,417 

13% $979,450,05
9,711 

18% 

Religion-Related 117,2
59 

8% $20,402,737
,319 

1% $13,052,51
1,825 

1% $34,204,214,
665 

1% 

Blank N/A 674,3
32 

45
% 

$870,515,06
6,983 

24% $526,782,4
44,058 

24% $1,526,535,6
57,973 

28% 

Total 1,497,
172 

10
0% 

$3,696,846,
246,530 

100
% 

$2,225,591,
650,429 

100
% 

$5,378,486,2
76,365 

100
% 

 

11) Notes 
Data: IRS EO Data Posted as of December 8, 2014 

Contact: David Yoo (HanaSoul) via email dcyoo@cox.net 

                 Welcome Ideas & Suggestions                          

Updates: Plan to update data and publish ANSA Newsletter 

                  periodically as needed. 

State Directory: “State Nonprofit Exempt Organization Directory”  

                              Available on request (The directory contains 15 fields; EO 

                                        Name, EO Tax ID, Contact Name, Address, City, State, ZIP, Exemption  

                                        Type, Ruling Year, Asset Amount, Income Amount, Revenue Amount,  

                                         Ruling Year, NTEE Activity Type and  NTEE Code). 

Abbreviations: 

            “EO” = Tax Exempt Organization (Nonprofit) 

            “NTEE” = NTEE code (National Taxonomy of Exempt 

                             Entities)- 4 digit code used to classify an exempt  

                             organization in terms of its primary exempt activity                

             “XX” = International  
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